Confidentiality Requested:

[ JYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1070534

Form ACO-1

August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 33476
FIML Natural Resources, LLC

API No. 15 - 15-171-20843-00-00

Name: Spot Description:

Address 1: 410 17TH ST STE 900 _ -NWNE SE gec. 29 yp. 18 5 R. 31 [ ]East[0west
Address 2: 2310 Feetfrom [ | North/ [ South Line of Section
city:  DENVER State: CO  zjp: 80202 . 4420 990 Feetfrom [0] East / [ | West Line of Section
Contact Person: _ Cassie Parks Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (303 ) 893-5073 CINe [Inw [Olse  [sw

CONTRAGTOR: License #_ 33793 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:

Name:  H2 Drilling LLC

Wellsite Geologist: - Jim Musgrove

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[ ] Qil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] slow

[ ] Gas O] D&A [ ] ENHR []siGw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

12/08/2011 12/16/2011 12/18/2011

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

(e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)

Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4

County: _Scott

Kuenstler Well #: 9B-29-1831

Lease Name:

Field Name:

Producing Formation: NA

Elevation: Ground:2962 Kelly Bushing: - 2973

Total Vertical Depth: 4802 PlygBack Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 376 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [1]No
If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 14000 ppm  Fluid volume: 900 bbls

Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
02/21/2012

Confidential Release Date: 02/20/2014

Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

[ uic Distribution

ALT [ 1 O] [ ] Approved by: OV IAVES pate, 02/21/2012




Page Two
1070534
Operator Name: FIML Natural Resources, LLC Lease Name: Kuenstler Well #: 9B-29-1831
Sec. 29 Twp;l'8 s. r3L [ ]East F ]West County: Scott

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ ]Yes [Z]No 0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [JYes [EINo Stone Corral 2242
Cores Taken Llves [FINo Lénslmgl . 3951
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo Mississippi 4570
List All E. Logs Run:
Triple Combo
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 23 376 Class A 240 3% CaCl2, 2% gel, 0.25 pps Flo
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom

Perforate

Protect Casing R

Plug Back TD

Plug Off Zone

Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well?

Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons?

Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry?

D Yes D No
D Yes D No
[]Yes [ INo

(If No, skip question 3)
(If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

(If No, skip questions 2 and 3)

Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record

Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
Attached Attached Attached Attached
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:

D Yes E No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
[ JFlowing [ |Pumping [ ]Gas Lit [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ JVented [ ]Sold [ |Usedon Lease [ open Hole [ Iper. [ ]Dually Comp. [ | Commingled
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator FIML Natural Resources, LLC
Well Name Kuenstler 9B-29-1831

Doc ID 1070534

Perforations

Plug #1 cmtd w/ 50 sx |2300-2077"
60/40 A/Pozmix

Plug #2 cmtd w/ 80 sx |1500-1144"
60/40 A/Pozmix

Plug #3 cmtd w/ 50 sx |750-527'
60/40 A/Pozmix

Plug #4 cmtd w/ 50 sx |400-177'
60/40 A/Pozmix

Plug #5 cmtd w/ 20 sx (60-0'
60/40 A/Pozmix

Mouse and rat hole Mouse and rat hole
cmtd w/ 50 sx 60/40

A/Pozmix




T ALLIED

OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC INVOICE
24 S, Lincoln Street Invoice Number: 129565
P.O. Box 31 )
Russell, KS 67665-2906 Invoice Date: Dec 9, 2011
Voice:  (817) 546-7282 Page: 1
Fax:  (817) 246-3361
FIML Natural Resources LLC Federal Tax L.D.#: 20-5975804

410 17th St Suite 900
Denver, CO 80202

1/8/12

Class A Common - 16,25 =

5.00 | MAT Gel 21.25 106.25
8.00 | MAT Chioride 58.20 465 60
60.00 | MAT FloSeal 270 162.00
253.00 | SER Handling 2.25 569.25
55.00 | SER Mileage 27.83 1,530.65
1.00 | SER Surface 1,125.00 1,125.00
78.95 | SER Extra Footage 0.95 75.00
55.00 | SER Heavy Vehicle Mileage 7.00 385.00
1.00 | SER Manifold Head Rental 200.00 200.00
55.00 | SER Light Vehicle Mieage 4.00 220.00
1.00  EQP 8 5/8 Fiber Baffle Plate 175.00 175.00
3.00 EQP 8 5/8 Centralizers 64.00 192.00
1.00  EQP 8 5/8 Wooden Plug 92.00 92.00

1.00 CEMENTER | Alan Ryan
1.00 CEMENTER | Terry Heinrich
1.00 | OPER ASSIST | Tyler Flipse

/ T~ .
é Dy
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Subtota! 9,197.75
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 37178
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS _
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF | PaymentiGedh Appied ul
FEFRET e

IF PAID ON OR BEFORE




ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 035050

Federal Tax I.D.# 20-5975804

REMITTO P.O.BOX 3l SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

mw/e/u g [[p [Ny [Cusoour lonioggon PRees losomg

Lgt'ke" witLs G4 LOCATION ,g&} L% Al | YS w\ STZ;
Wmle one) J =" S

contractor M VA OWNER S o

TYPE OF JOB _rﬁ.mé -
HOLESIZE [2* T.D. CEMENT
CASING SIZE ¥ DEPTH 278, aMouNT orDERED 290 545 Gore 20020

TUBING SIZE DEPTH ;-”?;M{
DRILL PIPE DEPTH

TOOL DEPTH
PRES. MAX MINIMUM common__ 240
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 4&. POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. SQ0- GEL Lo @
PERFS. CHLORIDE ___ &~ @
DISPLACEMENT Al ‘{Wi ASC @
EQUIPMENT , " @
M% /7] @
WUMPTRUCK CEMENTER g
v HELPER &
BULK TRYCK & @
4 39 DRIVER 7z @
BULK TRUCK b/ s —
X DRIVER HANDLING = @ RE E= -
MILEAGE RID==
REMARKS:
A . . < A;,,g_ &
SERVICE f
E%,,M?/JJM W/M =TS S
DEPTH OF OB $29.2
_@Wﬂ PUMP TRUCK CHARGE
g EXTRA FOOTAGE 2277 @
o /,6.,1(/%«._, MILEAGE _ $%> @
MANIFOLD @
4_2{!!’@2 I8 @ 9’£ 220
@
CHARGE TO: % L — 25—
STREET TORAL 6
CITY__________ STATE ZIP

To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. M/
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipmen
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was

done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL 257~ —
contractor. | have read and pinderstand the "GENERAL

TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. ~ SALES TAX (If Any)

{( TOTAL CHARGES
b DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

PRINTED NAM

SIGNATURE l/ <
¥




PALLIED

OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC

24 S. Lincoln Street
P.O. Box 31
Russell, KS 67665-2906

Voice:  (817) 546-7282 Page:
Fax: (817) 246-3361
FIML Natural Resources LLC Federal Tax 1.D.#: 20-5975804

410 17th St., Suite 900
Denver, CO 80202

Dec 17, 2011 1/116/12
| Class A Common 16.25 | 2,925.00
120.00 | MAT Pozmix 8.50 1,020.00
10.00 | MAT Gel 21.25 212.50
75.00  MAT FloSeal 2.70 202.50
313.00 | SER Handling 2.25 704 .25
55.00 | SER Mileage 34.43 1,893.65
1.00 | SER Plugged to Abandon 1,250.00 1,250.00
55.00 | SER Heawvy Vehicle Mileage 7.00 385.00
55.00 | SER Light Vehicle Mieage 4.00 220.00

1.00 | CEMENTER Larene Wentz
1.00 | EQUIP OPER |Darmen Racette
1.00 | OPER ASSIST |Ethan Glassman

g

b

ALL PRICES ARE NET. PAYABLE Subtotal 8,812.90
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 643.34
INVOICE. 11/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount 9,456.24
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS T

CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF | Paywent/Credi Appled

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE




ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 035147

Federal Tex I.D.# 20-5076804

REMITTO PO.BOX 31 SERVICE POINT: I
" RUSSELLKANSAS 67665 ﬁﬁé,,,é, i

(If , ;;'” ESE'-“-p?? TWE SRANGE, Icau.somrr Ioag:ﬁmzl ORI Jtqusu
M?, " lwewe 26 Locmou._i‘.cﬂﬁfcﬂé 92, /% S,’, |20t m\k"’

OLD ORNEW (Jircle onc)

CONTRACTOR 22 tecq #/ OWNER 5@ ee
TYPE OF JOB %‘/4’ 7 T _ ! \
HOLE SIZE g T.D. CEMENT _ 8
CASING SIZE  DEPTH AMOUNT ORDERED, - FO0.545 G S, S,
TUBING SIZE ) /Eg"y?&fw % : %4.
DRILL PIPE 2 DEPTH & 309 ' )
TOOL —____DEPTH
PRES. MAX __MINIMUM  COMMON (Vg AERS RPPS 0.
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX _ A OS4Ar @ 250 foRowo |
CBMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL O @ FLRS R /350
PERFS, CHLORIDE @
DISPLACEMENT J 5 & 66) ASC @

EQUIPMENT

) @ L
fos-et 25 0 A7 JoR Sa

),
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER A%

@
i 44 HELPER /A f7—eor. g“
BULK TRUCK
0T TG DRIVER /e, g
BULK TRUCK
H DRIVER
HANDLING :,é.’@ 295 4%,
REI\MRI{{SQ ; TQTALé?-’? 2o i
/%N SOs fradf 23 '
ol /So57 ' SERVICE |
,A»pﬂw Sd 5 o) Fsor == !
At S50 5LF of 4ragl DEPTH OF JOB 2 Fea’ *
2 st a7 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE /235a00 |
Zfz s sellole OS5, EXTRA FOOTAGE @ '.
/sd%,te 305‘ MILEAGE _, 5.5~ e Zoo 2550
[ = MANIFOLD @ '
/@'M R . M/[-ég,r_ @ Moo 42990 |
@
cuarae o/~ ZU L. osSae
e TOTAL
ary Syam Ze PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL
contraclor. 1 have read and understand the "GENERAL

TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. ~ SALES TAX (If Any)

B/) m TOTAL CHARGES
PRINTED Name(_) O 7 SfCe DISCOUNT IF PAID N 30 DAYS

SIGNATURE

DReBA8®
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  FIML Natural Resources, LLC

410 17th. ST STE 200
Denver CO 80202

ATTN: Jim Musgrove

Kuenstier #9-B

29-18-31 Scotit.KS
Start Date:  2011.12.13 @ 13:48:15
End Date:  2011.12.13 @ 20:44:30
Job Ticket # 44910 DST# 1

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601

e ORIGINAL

Frinted: 2011.12.22 @ 07:52:35

971 ‘Se2unosay [eanjeN TNl

SM‘N09S LE-8L-62

g-6# Jelsuany

L#1sd
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DRILL STEMTEST REPORT

TRILOBITE
“[EsTivg . e

SN

FIML Natural Resources, LLC

410 17th. ST STEQ00
Denver CO 80202

ATIN  JimMusgrove

29-18-31 Scott,KS

Kuenstier #9-B
Job Ticket: 44910

Test Start: 2011.12.13 @ 13:48:15

DST#:1

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Lansing "I*
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 15:57:45

Time Test Ended:  20:44:30

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Mke Roberts
Unit No: 48

Interval: 4200.00 ft (KB) To  4220.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2971.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4220.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2961.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF; 10.00 ft
Serial #: 6668 Outside
Press@RunDepth: 538.77 psig @ 4215.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.12.13 End Date: 2011.12.13 Last Calib.: 2011.12.19
Start Time: 11:40:00 End Time: 18:36:15 Time On Btm: 2011.12.13 @ 13:49:15
Time Off Bim 2011.12.13 @ 16:19:30
TEST COMMENT: IF:BOB in 7 min.
1S:No return blow
FF:BOB in 8 min.
FS:No return blow
Prassoca vs. Time & PRESSURE SUMMARY
e o Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
e 3 (Mn.) (psig) | (degF)
E i 0| 2083.15 | 123.22| Initial Hydro-static
1= 1 2438 | 122.71| Open To Flow (1)
i{. 31| 31890 | 137.00| Shut-In(1)
\ ] 50| 78574 | 135.14| End Shut-In(1)
‘ \ 1= g 60| 32011 | 135.01| Open To Flow(2)
1o i 106 | 538.77 | 137.52| Shut-In(2)
N . 150 | 78553 | 136.53| End Shut-In(2)
i E 151 | 2054.11 135.44 | Final Hydro-static
] :
} ¥ A w
i E
I =
l l 3
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ff) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) | Gas Rate (Mcfid)
371.00 sw 100%w 1.92
651.00 mw 80%w 20%m 9.13
ra
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 44910 Printed: 2011.12.22 @ 07:52:35




2L OBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

FIML Natural Resources, LLC 29-18-31 Scott,KS
ESTING : INC 410 17th. ST STES00 Kuenstier #9-B
Penven 0080202 Job Ticket: 44910 DST#:1
ATIN JimMusgrove Test Start: 2011.12.13 @ 13:48:15
Tool Information
Drill Fipe: Length: 3842.00ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 53.89 bbl Tool Weight: 1500.00 Ib
Heavy Wi. Pipe:  Length: 0.00ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer; 20000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length: 360.00ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 1.77 bbl W\eight to Pull Loose: 80000.00 Ib
D Above KB: ¢ Total Volume:  55.66 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
fl Fipe Above KB: 2001 String Weight: Initial  72000.00 Ib
Depth to Top Packer: 4200.00 ft Final  73000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 20.00ft
Tool Length: 40.00ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum.Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 4181.00
Shut In Tool 5.00 4186.00
Hydraulic tool 5.00 4191.00
Packer 5.00 4196.00 20.00 . Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 4200.00
Stubb 1.00 4201.00
Perforations 14.00 4215.00
Recorder 0.00 8358 Inside  4215.00
Recorder 0.00 6668 Quiside  4215.00
Bulinose 5.00 4220.00 20.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 40.00

Trilobite Testing, inc Ref. No: 44910 Printed: 2011.12.22 @ 07:52:36



T —’-E’LOB"_E DRILL STEMTEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY
« ‘ FIVL. Natural Resources, LLC 29-18-31 Scott,KS
N
ZER ] ESTING NG . 7, srse000 Kuenstier #9-B
ZE3 BRTE Gy Rz Job Ticket: 44910 DST#:1
nEXN
/," ,‘,v ATIN: JimMusgrove Test Start: 2011.12.13 @ 13:48:15

Mud and Cushion Information

Recovery Comments: RW=.621@ 48*=19,000ppm

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Cil APt 0Odeg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 19000 ppm
Viscosity: 49.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume:, bb!
Water Loss: 6.36 in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: 0.00 chmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Sallinity: 1500.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bb!
371.00 | sw 100%w 1.925
651.00 | mw 80%w 20%m 9.132
Total Length: 1022.00ft Taotal Volume: 11.057 bbl
Num Fuid Sanples: 0 NumGas Bomrbs: O Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 44910

Frinted: 2011.12.22 @ 07:52:36




Serial #: 6668 Outside

FML. Natural Resources, LLC

Kuensier #9-B DST Test Number: 1

]
6668 Pressure

Pressure vs. Time

[V]
6668 Temperature

- 140
2000 - __
- | 130
: m
B L
1750 - | 120
» |
- |
1500 i 110
- _
B |
1250 | 100 w
- |
m - | .m
2 _ _ o
$ 1000 - ; % g
o - N | 3
- _
= [Shut-In(1) nd Shut-In(2)
750 ] TR 80
B I
- hut-In(2)
500 % 70
250 £\ &
=Y
N 50
0 4ty
12PM 3PM 6PM
13 Tue Dec 2011 Time (Hours)
Triiobite Testing, Inc Ref.No: 44910 Frinted: 2011.12.22 @ 07:52:37







RILOBITE
ESTING , Nc.

DRILL STEMTEST REPORT

Prepared For.  FIML Natural Resources, LLC

410 17th. ST STE 900
Denver CO 80202

ATIN: Jim Musgrowe

Kuenstier #9-B

29-18-31 ScottKS

Start Date: 2011.12.14 @ 10:15:15
End Date: 2011.12.14 @ 17:37:00
Job Ticket # 44911 DST# 2

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Frinted: 2011.12.22 @ 07:53:04
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73 —WL OBITE DRILL STEMTEST REPORT
o
=X ‘T FIML. Natural Resources, LLC 29-18-31 Scott,KS

A

ZES ESTING , NG 416 171, s s7E000 Kuenstier #9-B

755 Penver GO 80202 Job Ticket: 44911 DST#: 2

s -‘\
{f' . ATIN.  JimMusgrove Test Start: 2011.12.14 @ 10:15:15

GENERAL INFORMATION:
Formation: J-K-L
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 12:19:15 Tester: Mke Roberts
Time Test Ended: 17:37:00 Unit No: 48
Interval: 4228.00 ft (KB) To  4330.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations: 2971.00 ft(KB)
Total Depth: 4330.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2961.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 10.00 ft
Serial #. 6668 Outside
Press@RunDepth: 319.83 psig @ *4230.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.12.14 End Date: 2011.12.14 Last Calib.: 2011.12.14
Start Time: 10:15:15 End Time: 17:37:00 Time On Bt 2011.12.14 @ 12:19:00

Time Off Btm: 2011.12.14 @ 14:49:30

TEST COMMENT: IF: BOBin 12 min.
IS: No return blow
FF: BOB in 32 min.
FS: No return blow

= Pressuce vs. Tima - PRESSURE SUMMARY
- = I T S50 Tenpene Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
ok I — = | (Mn) | (psi) | (degF)

] - 0| 2096.16 | 120.46| Initial Hydro-static
= = 3 1| 2485 | 119.68| OpenTo Flow(1)
- L1 [\ i~ 30| 21876 | 121.08Shutin(1)

i / b \ 1o 60| 724.99 | 124.27| End Shut-In(1)

g - / ; ; : : I 60| 22343 | 124.15| Open To Flow (2)
4 -
| I — : g 105 | 319.83 | 127.81| Shutin(2)

1 / Ll E 150 | 709.83 | 130.39| End Shut-In(2)
=t / ﬂ o~ 1. 151 | 2088.86 | 131.05| Final Hydro-static
- ]

3 I‘ [ ; 1.
= T .

of o / 5 : b
- . O R | ;
et k]
Wed Dae 2011 Tieoe (Hous)
Recowery Gas Rates

Length (f) Description Volurre (bol) | Choke (inches) |Pres5Lre (psig) | Gas Rate (Mctid) J

372.00 mud with oil spots 1.94 ’

371.00 mesw 16%m 84%sw 5.20

* Recovery frommultiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 44911 Printed: 2011.12.22 @ 07:53:05



DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM
RILOBITE

FIML. Natural Resources, LLC 29-18-31 Scott,KS
ESTING ! ING 410 17th. STSTES00 Kuenstier #9-B
Detfier OaNpa202 Job Ticket: 44911 DST#: 2
ATIN JimMusgrove Test Start: 2011.12.14 @ 10:15:15
Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 3879.00ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 54.41 bbl Tool Weight: 1500.00 b
Heavy Wi. Pipe:  Length: 0.00ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 20000.00 b
Dxill Collar: Length: 360.00ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 1.77 bbl Weight to Pull Loose:  85000.00 Ib
. Total Volume:  56.18 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Erit Pipe Above KE: Sroogt String Weight: Initial  70000.00 Ib
Depth to Top Packer: 4228.00 ft Fnal  72000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval between Packers:  102.00 t
Tool Length: 122.00 ft
Nurrber of Packers: 2  Diameter: 6.75 inches
Tool Comments:
Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth(ff) Accum.Lengths
Change Over Sub 1.00 4209.00
Shut In Tool 5.00 4214.00
Hydraulic tool 5.00 4219.00
Packer 5.00 4224.00 20.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 4228.00
Stubb 1.00 4229.00
Ferforations 1.00 4230.00
Recorder 0.00 8358 Inside  4230.00
Recorder 0.00 6668 Outside  4230.00
Change Over Sub 1.00 4231.00
Drill Fipe 93.00 4324.00
Change Over Sub 1.00 4325.00
Bullnose 5.00 4330.00 102.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length:  122.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 44911 Printed: 2011.12.22 @ 07:53:05




DRILL STEMTEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY

[ RILOBITE

FIML Natural Resources, LLC 29-18-31 Scott,KS
] ESTING ’ INC 410 17th. ST STES00 Kuenstier #9-B
Beover €080202 Job Ticket: 44911 DST#:2
ATIN: JimMusgrove Test Start: 2011.12.14 @ 10:15:15
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Oil APt 0deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 23000 ppm
Viscosity: 54.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 717 in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: 0.00 ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 2400.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
372.00 | mud with oil spots 1.939
371.00 | mesw 16%m84%sw 5.204
Total Length: 743.00ft Total Volume: 7.143 bbl
Num Fluid Sanples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments: R\W=.460@ 50.8*=23,000 ppm

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 44911 Printed: 2011.12.22 @ 07:53:06




Serial #: 6668 Outside FIML Netural Resources, LLC Kuensfer #9-B DST Test Number: 2
Pressure vs. Time
68 T
2950 £ 6668 Pressure 86 emperature
[ 130
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14 Wed Dec 2011 Time (Hours)
Trilobite Testing, inc Ref. No: 44911 Rinted: 2011.12.22 @ 07.53:06







RILOBITE
ESTING , Nc.

DRILL STEMTEST REPORT

Prepared For:  FIML Natural Resources, LLC

410 17th. ST STE 900
Denwer CO 80202

ATIN: Jim Musgrowe

Kuenstier #9-B

29-18-31 Scott,KS

Start Date: 2011.12.15 @ 07:15:15
End Date:  2011.12.15 @ 12:57:15
Job Ticket # 44912 DST# 3

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-6254778 fax: 785-625-5620

Frinted: 2011.12.22 @ 07:53:41
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEMTEST REPORT

FIML. Natural Resources, LLC

ESTING , k¢

410 17th. STSTESO0
Denver CO 80202

ATIN JimMusgrove

29-18-31 Scott,KS

Kuenstier #9-B
Job Ticket: 44912

Test Start: 2011.12.15 @ 07:15:15

DST#:3

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Marmaton A-B-C
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 09:02:30 Tester: Mike Roberts
Time Test Ended: 12:57:15 Unit No: 48
Interval: 4328.00 ft (KB) To  4420.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations: 2971.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 442000 ft (KB) (TVD) 2061.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 10.00 ft
Serial #: 6663 Outside
Press@RunDepth: 57.00psig @ 4334.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.12.15 End Date: 2011.12.15 Last Calib.: 2011.12.15
Start Time: 07:15:15 End Time: 12:57:15 Time On Bint 2011.12.15 @ 09:02:15
Tire Off Btmt 2011.1215 @ 11:16:15
TEST COMMENT: IF:No blow
1S:No return blow
FF:No blow ---Flushed tool ----No blow
FS:No return blow
- Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
Lobe —T . 3w Time Pressure] Temp | Annotation
S N 1 (Mn.) (psig) | (degF)
o l ;,m 0| 221750 | 124.78] Initial Hydro-static
{ N ] 1| 4967 | 123.75| OpenTo Flow (1)
I E 31 53.59 | 124.74| Shut-In(1)
= | . I 59 279.53 125.87 | End Shut-In(1)
g I/ ! 1.: 62 | 2310.34 | 127.01| Open To Flow(2)
- ] ;"’ g 90 57.00 126.78 | Shut-In(2)
| 1. 134 6059 | 128.56| End Shut-In(2)
/ j E | 134 | 222235 | 129.37| Final Hydro-static
wt ¥ : - i
YZan
oy | aam—)ee— 1.
N | J il | R
45 T Dac 2021 i “Tima () .
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (f) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) | Gas Rale (Mcfid)
10.00 mud 100%m 0.05
* Recovery frommufiple tests
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 44912 Printed: 2011.12.22 @ 07:53:41




DRILL STEMTEST REPORT L
RILOBITE TOOL DIAGRAM

FIML Natural Resources, LLC 29-18-31 Scott,KS
ESTING Y lNG 410 17th. ST STES00 Kuenstier #9-B
Penyver B0780202 Job Ticket: 44912 DST#:3
ATIN JimMusgrove Test Start: 2011.12.15 @ 07:15:15
Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 3973.00ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 55.73 bbl Tool Weight: 1500.00 Ib
Heavy Wi. Pipe:  Length: 0.00ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 20000.00 b
Drill Collar: Length: 360.00ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 1.77 bbl Weight to Pull Loose:  80000.00 Ib
i 3 ] Total Volume:  57.50 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
il Fipe Above KB: 2500t String Weight: Initial  70000.00 lb
Depth to Top Packer: 4328.00 ft Final  70000.00 b
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 92.00 ft
Tool Length: 112.00 ft
Nurmber of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments: Flushed tool on 2nd open to soon.

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum.Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 4309.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 4314.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4319.00

Packer 5.00 4324.00 20.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 4328.00

Stubb 1.00 4329.00

Perforations 5.00 4334.00

Recorder 0.00 8358 Inside  4334.00

Recorder 0.00 6668 Outside  4334.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4335.00

Drill Fipe 64.00 4399.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4400.00

Perforations 16.00 4415.00

Bullnose 5.00 4420.00 92.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 112.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 44912 Printed: 2011.12.22 @ 07:53:42




B —

DRILL STEMTEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY

JRILOBITE

FBVL Natural Resources, LLC 29-18-31 Scott,KS
] ESTING ’ ING 410 17th. ST STE900 Kuenstier #9-B
Dervsr €O B0202 Job Ticket: 44912 DST#:3
ATIN  JimMusgrove Test Start: 2011.12.16 @ 07:15:15
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type:  Gel Chem Cushion Type: Oil AP Odeg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: Oppm
Viscosity: 54.00 sec/qt Cushion Volurre: bbl
Water Loss: 7.37in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: 0.00 ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 2400.00 ppm
Fitter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
o ft bbl
10.00 | mud 100%m 0.049
Total Length: 10.00ft Total Volume: 0.049 bbl
Num Fluid Sanples: 0 Num Gas Borrbs: 0 Serial #: -
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 44912 Printed: 2011.12.22 @ 07:53:42



Serial #: 6668 Outside FIML Natural Resources, LLC Kuensfier #5-B DST Test Nurrber: 3
Pressure vs. Time
A 9]
6668 Pressure _ 68668 Temperature
B T
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 44912

Frinted: 2011.12.22 @ 07:53:43
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RILOBITE
ESTING , Inc.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For.  FIML Natural Resources, LLC

410 17th. ST STE 900
Denwer CO 80202

ATIN: Jim Musgrowe

Kuenstier #9-B

29-18-31 ScottKS

Start Date:  2011.12.16 @ 13:00:15
End Date: 2011.12.16 @ 20:20:45
Job Ticket # 44913 DST# 4

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-6254778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2011.12.22 @ 07:54:10
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEMTEST REPORT

_ FIML Natural Resources, LLC
fgi ESTING , NG 416 170, s s1E000
ZES Denver CO 80202
TEX

i

ATIN  JimMusgrove

29-18-31 Scott,KS

Kuenstier #9-B
Job Ticket: 44913

Test Start: 2011.12.16 @ 13:00:15

DST#:4

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Spergen
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 14:55:45 Tester: Mke Roberts
Time Test Ended: 20:20:45 Unit No: 48
Interval: 4608.00 ft (KB) To  4660.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations: 2971.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4660.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2961.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: - 10.00 ft
Serial #: 6668 Outside
Press@RunDepth: 653.70 psig @ 4615.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.12.16 End Date: 2011.12.16 Last Calib.: 2011.12.16
Start Time: 13:.00:15 End Time: 20:20:45 Time On Btm: 2011.12.16 @ 14:55:30
Time Off Bt 2011.12.16 @ 17:41:00
TEST COMMENT: IFBOB in 5 min.
IS:No return blow
FF:BOB in 5 min.
FS:No return blow
PRESSURE SUMMARY
Time Pressure| Tenmp Annotation
- (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
- ™ 0| 234550 127.74 | Initial Hydro-static
E 1 71.64 126.64 | Open To Flow (1)
] 30| 39357 126.39 | Shut-In(1)
- E ™ 59 | 1125.15 128.34 | End Shut-In(1)
g I~ i 59 | 40143 | 127.99| Open To Flow (2)
= i w § 105 | 653.70 130.58 | Shut-in(2)
= , I 1 165 | 1134.14 133.27 | End Shut-In(2)
{ 1. 166 | 221215 | 133.29| Final Hydro-static
™ — E
¥ = g TN 1-
: | | | 1
ol v ™1 | | | E
. A [N ] | R ; E
L L]
B Fi Do Dt T (Houm)
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ff) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
1022.00 sw 100% sw 11.06
279.00 mew s 40%m 60% sw 3.91
* Recoweryfrommuitiple tests
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 44913 Printed: 2011.12.22 @ 07:54:10
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[ RILOBITE

P

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

= ¢ T FIML Natural Resources, LLC 29.18-31 Scott,KS
fgh
Z E S ESTING ' ING 410 17th. STSTES00 Kuenstier #9-B
ZED Denver CO 80202
: =R Job Ticket: 44913 DST#:4
NEX
k f.‘f.f ATIN JimMusgrove Test Start: 2011.12.16 @ 13:00:15
Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 4253.00ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 59.66 bbl Tool Weight: 1500.00 Ib
Heavy Wi Ppe:  Length: 0.00ft Dameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 20000.00 b
Drill Collar: Length: 360.00ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 1.77 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 80000.00 b
il Fioe Abo . . Total Volume:  61.43 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
PulFRergboveikDy o String Weight: Initial  70000.00 b
Depth to Top Packer: 4608.00 ft Final  72000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 52.00ft
Tool Length: 72.00 ft
Nurrber of Packers: 2  Dameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. lLengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 4589.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 4594.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4599.00

Packer 5.00 4604.00 20.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 4608.00

Stubb 1.00 4609.00

Perforations 6.00 4615.00

Recorder 0.00 8358 Inside  4615.00

Recorder 0.00 6668 Outside  4615.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4616.00

Drill Pipe 31.00 4647.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4648.00

Perforations 7.00 4655.00

Bullnose 5.00 4660.00 52.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 72.00 :
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 44913 Printed: 2011.12.22 @ 07:54:11




WLOB’TE DRILL STEMTEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY
FIML Natural Resources, LLC 29-18-31 Scott.KS
] ESTIN G ! ING 410 17th. ST STES00 ' Kuenstier #9-B
Deenier Q) 80202 Job Ticket: 44913 DST#:4
ATIN JmMusgrove Test Start: 2011.12.16 @ 13:00:15
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: ~ Ol AR Odeg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 25000 ppm
Viscosity: 69.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 7.18in® : Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: 0.00 ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 2200.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches

Recovery Information
Recowery Table

Length Description Volumre
fit bbl
1022.00 | sw 100% sw 11.057,
279.00 | mows 40%m60% sw 3.914
Total Length: 1301.00ft Total Volume: 14.971 bbl
Num Fluid Sanples: 0 NumGas Bombs: O Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments: RW= .470@42.7*=25,000 ppm

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 44913 Frinted: 2011.12.22 @ 07:54:11



Serial #: 6668 Cutside FIM. Nafural Resources, LLC Kuenstier #9-B DST Test Nurrber: 4
Pressure vs. Time
Y] (V]
6668 Pressure 6668 Temperature
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Trilobite Testing, he Ref. No: 44913 Printed: 2011.12.22 @ 07:54:12







~IRILOBITE
' ESTING Inc.

P.O. Box 1733 - Hays, Kansas 67601
: BY:

T O IR Pl

~

410

ECEIVE |
DEC 1 6 2011

Test Ticket
No. 44910

Well Name & No. kum%liver 9“ B

oate /-13//

Test No. /

(ML ,/Ua)‘-ural _e.LSDqu,QS LLce

Elevation 9 9 ?/ KB _Q 7(/ /

GL

Comp_any _
Address A /0 /7& S7r STE 900 btn\)‘b/ LO 80 o

Co.Rep/ Geo.j_ Im M\)SQ rovt Rig

Location: Sec. Qc} Twp. / @ ngg./ Co. 5 Cco77" State K S
Interval Tested 17/_2 00 - é’g’l,ﬁ O Zone Tested I,T /

Anchor Length g 8]

Drill Pipe Run' 3872

Mud Wt. 9 .,2

P

Approved By /

Our Represeritative

Top Packer Depth q/ 9[‘;9 Drill Collars Run ‘3(‘40 Vis ‘/ ?
Bottom Packer Depth 5/90 0 Wt. Pipe Run :ﬂ WL Zﬂl V
Total Depth 6/22/ O Chlorides / 5 OD ppm System LCM L/
" BlowDescription L ¥+ BOR i D M
5 o Leturn  Blow
Fr poB iy 8 ew .
£S5 ' No Lot Blow

Rec @ {’ Feetof S WWJ %gas %0il XZ)/owater Q O %mud
Rec 5'7( Feet of SW %gas %o0il /ﬂ 0 %water %mud
Rec Feet of %gas %o0il Yewater %emud
Rec Feet of %qas %oil Y%water Y%emud
Rec Feet of %gas %0il Y%water %mud
Rec Total j’ P2 Bt / 3 s craity  —  apirwebl/ @ ’7’3,1‘% Chlorides < 2&&@ ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic 20§ Test /2352  Tonlocation 10 -30 M~
(B) First Initial Flow Qq Q Jars T-Started / / i‘{@
(C) First Final Flow 3% O Safety Joint T-Open /3:48
(D) Initial Shut-In 789 & Girc Sub NC~~ TPuled /,-é . /( )8
(E) Second Initial Flow 39— O O Hourly Standby . et <0 1
(F) Second Final Flow 5—3% W Mileage 90 @T: 93‘,6/" COhmens
(G) Final Shut-In / XS Q Sampler
(H) Finat Hydrostatic ‘9 Dgl\f U Straddle O Ruined Shale Packer

O Shale Packer O Ruined Packer
Initial Open 30 O Extra Packer O Extra Copies
Initial Shut-In 30 O Extra Recorder SsubTota 20
Final Flow 46 ~ O Day Standby Tota__ 14032
Final Shut-In 4 /7 4 4 ( \ /] B{ccessibility /! 5—”: i MP/DST Disc't

Sub Total /?;5\93« =

2t [t

Trilobite Testing inc. Mle r d; ny kind of the property or personnel of the one forwhon{’{hst is made, or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of its
equipment, or its statdpfents ion concejning the resuits of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shafl b paid tg;at c&‘e‘l by the parly for whom the test is made.






~IRILOBITE

410 °

7ES TING Inc.

P.O. Box 1733 » Hays, Kansas 67@9?

ECEIVEL]
DEC 1 6 2011 \’i

Test Ticket
No. 44911

Test No. Q‘

Date /cQ' /?’//

Well Name & No. I(U\?hf)?l‘;é’(_l Q‘ E
L

Company I

r S LLC

EIevatloan 9 7 /

ke 29¢ (

GL

Address L//O /7,} 57— 5/5 9/90 Qéﬂl/‘tl_ (D 8\0201

Rig [‘/ 2 =I£'l'/

/‘
Co. Rep / Geo. A_I_M__Ml% Cer R
Location: Sec. D»q Twp. /&

Rge. 3/ SC(D /’4’

State Kg

Interval Tested L/ 128~ 4 330

Zone Tested /_S." K' L

(F) Second Finai Flow

3/9

709

{(G) Final Shut-In Q Sampler
(H) Final Hydrostatic Q () 6 6 O Straddle
{J Shale Packer
Initial Open 30 O Extra Packer
Initial Shut-In 3 O 0 Extra Recorder
Final Flow '1 S’ O Day Standby
7 Vel
Final Shut-In @ Accessibility /3D, /
zﬁ V Sub Total 27,
Approved By / / oy | 'é Our Represégré%/e

Mage 9@ ﬂT -

# 28,%

Anchor Length / 0 Q Drill Pipe Run 3 g 7? Mud Wit. ?' 2
Top Packer Depth /224 Drill Collars Run 0D- 337/ vs 39
Bottom Packer Depth 72, Wt. Pipe Run__@ we 2.2
_ Total Depth 433 (2] Chlorides 9-"[(90 ppm System LCM 7
~ Blow Description j £ BOB ind [ ,;L Nend
j S No feturn Blocw

FE RoR o 32 Hlins

£ No Hehven Rlow
Rec 3 22 Feetof_/}] w/ Wi f’l( a// SPO}’S %gas %o0il vewater /20 %mud
Rec 3 ? [ Feetof ‘E’ mae S %gas I 5/ swater /&> %mud
Rec Feet of %gas %0il Y%water %mud
Rec Feet of %gas %0il Y%water %mud
Rec Feet of %Qas %o0il %water %mud
Rec Total 71/3 BHT _] 3] Gy arirw Y0 o SBZ °F Ghiorides 2‘;,5(29 ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic 209 o Fost /295:%¢  TonLocation D7 /S~
(B) First Initial Flow 2 L/ Q Jars Totted [ OIS
(C) First Final Flow 2/ 9 O Safety Joint topen___ ) 2% 18
(D) Initial Shut-In 729 @ Girc Sub Ve TRulled ﬁ (" Z5
(E) Second Initial Flow rlg 3 Q Hourly Standby ot / 7 - 3 7

Comments

0 Ruined Shale Packer
QO Ruined Packer

O Extra Copies

Sub Total _@

Total ! LI‘O'S -

MP/DST Disc’t

i Fohits

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall no% liable for damaged o any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss suffered or sustamed dlrectly or indirectly, through the use of its
equipment, or its statements or opinion conceming t e results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.
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RILOBITE

ESTING Inc.

P.O. Box 1733 - Hays, Kansas 67801

ECE:“JE:’

DEC 1 6 201

Test Ticket

NO. 44912

Well Name & No. KU’Pﬁ 571' er q B

Test No. 3

Date /;),— /5"//

Company

(%)

S Elevation 29 7/

kB_ R b/

GL

Address L//Q |71 ST .57? 9@0 Lenver (O S0

Co. Rep / Geo. I m

Mus

Rig HZ_ /

Location: Sec. D-q } 5} Rge. S / Scott State !CS'
Interval Tested ’/3 Q-g 4/%‘.20 Zone Tested ,ﬂ"lf‘ma-(ﬂr\/ 14 - '3” &
Anchor Length 9;2 Drill Pipe Run 39 ?3 Mud Wt. %* 2
Top Packer Depth 1/3.2 (7/ Drill Collars Run 37 / Vis 5 f/
Bottorn Packer Depth_7 3 Q 6 Wi. Pipe Run ,é wL_ 2 (7/

Total Depth

442 0

~ Blow Description f £ ,/Ul’) Blow

Chiorides 2 70 D

ppm System

LCM ‘/’

I3 Mo foten Blow

FFE: No Bhw — Flosked Jwol- NO Blow

ES o Redyrn Blow

sewater / © O ymud

Rec g' D Feetof _ /N %gas %oil
Rec Feet of %gas %oil Y%water %mud
Rec Feet of %gas %o0il Y%water %emud
Rec Feet of %gas %0il Ywater %mud
Rec Feet of %qas %oil Ywater %mud
Rec Total /0 BHT &{e Gravity __ APIRW__~ @ __ __F Chlorides _~ ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic 2217 @Test /LA ey T-On Location Q’g le)
(B) First Initial Flow 9 Q Jars TStarted (2.1 S
(C) First Final Flow 53 O Safety Joint Topen_ O ? it 2,
(D) Initial Shut-In 279 @-Circ Sub TPuled___/ / = E3
(E) Second Initial Flow 57 O Hourly Standby ;'O”t t / ")US /«Z
; omments
(F) Second Final Flow O B’meage ,Q() 2T = bf o - 9/ 0/@2 1 Beloze
(G) Final Shut-In @ Q Sampler g,:ﬂ F/au_) Pcr\v
(H)/Final Hydrastatic ‘99“ 9 Al O Straddle O Ruined Shale Packer
3p O Shale Packer O Ruined Packer
Initial Open O Extra Packer O Extra Copies
Initial Shut-In 30 O Extra Recorder Sub Total (2
Final Flow 3 D U Day Standby Total___[ Z‘I"O% 7
Final Shut-In @ Accessibility 9 MP/DST Disc’t
Sub Total /403,

Approved By / / / }\ M%

Trilobite Testing Inc. shallfn,
equipment, or its stateme

Our Representaﬂve% W

uﬁﬁlﬁer)damaged offany kind of the property or personne! of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of its
or opinion concerning th resuits of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.






~JRILOBITE
' JESTING INC.

P.O. Box 1733 « Hays, Kansas 67601

BY:

ECEEXWED
DEC 1 9 2011 U

Test Ticket
No. 44913

9-B

Well Name & No. K e n“ml er

Test No. 6/

Date /9'/(’- /l

Elevation Q? 7/

Company F’ ML /\)&J—\) (Ql ﬁQ SOUe S KB «Q‘t (of GL
‘Address _4/0 /7ﬂ— S STE 900 nger Co Ronoz
Co.Rep/Geo. ym I’ﬂummw’— Rig H;Z I
Location: Sec. Q q / g Rge. ? / Co. iOTT State K S
Interval Tested 7&0 g = yév 470 Zone Tested m ez N
Anchor Length 5' 9‘ g Drill Pipe Run 425’3 7 Mud Wt. 9: Q
Top Packer Depth "/& 0 q Drill Collars Run 3 '7/ Vis Zﬂ ?
Bottom Packer Depth A/& @ 8 Wi. Pipe Run ,@’ WL 7 2
Total Depth ‘/é é (9, Chlorides QQ‘OO ppm System LCM 6“
Blow Description /j’F ‘ng /;LJ 5— /77”\}
fﬁ /U (2] Mvrn Blow
F ( Bop in 5 /77 Al
¢5 . /U’D ze/)'urn RBbe
ec 52 g q Feetof_M (S %gas %0il Q O vwater &) %mud
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http:/ /kee ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

February 16, 2012

Cassie Parks

FIML Natural Resources, LLC
410 17TH ST STE 900
DENVER, CO 80202-4420

Re:ACO1
API 15-171-20843-00-00
Kuenstler 9B-29-1831
SE/4 Sec.29-18S-31W
Scott County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Cassie Parks
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